
AUTUMN ROAD RALLY

Sponsored by John Morgan Autoparts + Cath Williams Catering
Carmarthen MC - 24th/25th September 2022

POSITIONS AT PETROL

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Fails Time Pos Cls Pos

12 Arwel Evans Nick Bloxham Ford Escort M 1:47 1

7 Huw Jones Shaun Richards Peugeot 206 XSi M 1:56 2 1 0:09 0:09

14 Owain Evans Arfon Griffiths Ford Escort E 2:06 3 1 0:19 0:10

6 Mike Roberts Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Ford Escort M 2:27 4 2 0:40 0:21

10 Ethan Davies Daniel Jones Ford Puma M 2:56 5 3 1:09 0:29

3 John Davies Eurig Davies Peugeot 206 M 3:09 6 4 1:22 0:13

5 George Williams Cadog Davies Ford Escort M 3:33 7 5 1:46 0:24

50 Mathew Davies Dion Lewis Ford Escort S 3:58 8 1 2:11 0:25

24 Huw Howells Hefin Jenkins Ford Escort E 4:06 9 2 2:19 0:08

19 Eilir Williams Hefin Jones Vauxhall Corsa E 4:19 10 3 2:32 0:13

1 Daniel Jones Gerwyn Barry Ford Escort M 4:48 11 6 3:01 0:29

20 Gwilym Davies Steffan Davies Peugeot 206 E 5:02 12 4 3:15 0:14

18 Hefin Jones Arwel Thomas Ford Escort E 5:14 13 5 3:27 0:12

16 John Summers Nathan Summers Ford Escort E 5:40 14 6 3:53 0:26

22 Gary Tanglwst Evans Aled Jones Ford Escort E 6:34 15 7 4:47 0:54

27 Michael Roberts Natasha Roberts Ford Escort E 6:39 16 8 4:52 0:05

46 Joshua Weston Gethin Jones Peugeot 106 GTi S 7:30 17 2 5:43 0:51

17 Christopher Williams Mark Kehrein Citroen C2 E 7:45 18 9 5:58 0:15

39 Chris Hedley Carwyn Roberts Ford Fiesta ST150 S 7:53 19 3 6:06 0:08

28 Dylan Parry Matthew Phillips Proton Satria E 8:13 20 10 6:26 0:20

42 Lyle Merchant Jamie B Wilson BMW 318 Ti S 8:55 21 4 7:08 0:42

41 Jamie Jones Craig Baker Ford Escort S 9:39 22 5 7:52 0:44

40 Hedd Wilshaw Aled James Ford Fiesta S 9:57 23 6 8:10 0:18

34 Craig Harries Sean Jones Citroen Xsara VTS E 11:17 24 11 9:30 1:20
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45 Sam Ducroq Rhys Jones Citroen Saxo S 11:25 25 7 9:38 0:08

44 Gareth Owen Craig Mills Proton Persona S 12:44 26 8 10:57 1:19

60 Robert Brown Gareth Davies Peugeot 309 GTi N 13:09 27 1 11:22 0:25

32 Polly Chris Ashley Rover 200 Vi E 13:53 28 12 12:06 0:44

23 Huw Rowcliffe Owen Rowcliffe Toyota Corolla E 14:22 29 13 12:35 0:29

31 Owain Morgans Chris Cole Ford Fiesta ST E 15:25 30 14 13:38 1:03

43 Mark Weller Sam Weller Subaru Impreza RS S 15:51 31 9 14:04 0:26

38 Tim Bell Richard McLachlan Ford Fiesta S 16:39 32 10 14:52 0:48

51 Darren Jones Nicky Yates Ford Escort S 20:26 33 11 18:39 3:47

64 Joshua Johnson-Davies James Johnson-Davies Peugeot 206 GTi N 21:35 34 2 19:48 1:09

63 William Evans Garyl Evans Ford Sierra N 22:15 35 3 20:28 0:40

58 Andrew Davies Sion Davies Peugeot 206 GTi N 22:46 36 4 20:59 0:31

54 Phil Lloyd Elinor Thomas Ford Escort N 25:30 37 5 23:43 2:44

55 Ben Saunders Mark Stainton Peugeot 205 GTi N 27:07 38 6 25:20 1:37

21 Llion Rees Darren Jones Ford Fiesta E 1 7:50 39 15

35 Nigel Hughes Joanna Bond-James MG ZR 160 E 1 11:36 40 16

69 Sion Jones Callum Goldsmith Subaru N 1 14:41 41 7

48 Steffan Evans Gethin Evans Subaru Impreza S 1 18:37 42 12

56 Hywel Bailey Daryl Bailey Vauxhall Astra N 1 23:03 43 8

65 Daniel Phillips Huw Phillips Peugeot 206 N 1 27:43 44 9

30 Thomas Welsby Rhys Jones Ford Escort E 2 13:41 45 17

66 Steffan Jones Iwan Twigg Ford Fiesta N 2 21:03 46 10

37 Lloyd Evans Jac Davies Subaru Impreza E 2 22:42 47 18

67 Owain Thomas Lucy Hannah Thomas Vauxhall Corsa N 3 29:21 48 11
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61 Lloyd Jones Cerys Rodway MG ZR N 18 47:41 49 12
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